FORM PTO-1595	02-24-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
2/19/03		ET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 100203063-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10237006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Justin A. Tehrani	•			
		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	chedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No. J		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): Respectively;01-24	l-2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/352,299	Date Filed: 01	-27-2003		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
		Enclosed		
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
02/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000010 082025 10352	200	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
02/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000010 082025 103528 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH		THIS SPACE		
Q. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Marci Santillanes	Marie.	Dantillanes Feb 12, 2003		
Name of Person Signing				
Total nu	ımber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet  Commission  Box A	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents assignment on, D.C. 20231		

PATENT
REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0104

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100203063-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHO	), APPARATUS, AND S	SYSTEM FOR IMA	GING A FLUORESCEN	T OBJECT
Filing da	te: 01-27-200	3	_ Application No.:_	10/352,299
continua Letters F	tions-in-part (C-I-P's), o Patent, and any and a ay be granted thereon	divisionals, and re Il Letters Patent o	newals of and substit of the United States	d any and all continuations, utes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto aminations, or extensions of said
to be hell of the te as fully a	ld and enjoyed by HP, i erm or terms for which	ts successors, ass said Letters Pate	signs, nominees or legant respectively may be	or Letters Patent in any country, al representatives, to the full end e granted, reissued or extended, me/us had this assignment, and
and that further of execute invention nominee facts res in any continua generally represen invention	I/we have not execute covenant and agree the and deliver all such parts or legal representative specting said invention (legal proceedings, to to do everything tatives to obtain and	eed and will not eat I/we will, each papers as may be said application a es, and I/we agrees) or improvement sign all lawful and foreign applications and and and all courses and any and all course.	execute any agreement time a request is not enecessary or desiration and said Letters Patentie to communicate to t(s), said application a papers, to execute etions, to make all rigit HP, its successors, or their own benefit, patries provided the expenses	e entire interest herein assigned, at in conflict herewith, and I/we hade, and without undue delay, able to perfect the title to said to HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, htful oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal proper patent protection for said benses which may be incurred by
States a patents any and the Unit	nd any official of any c on applications as afor all Letters Patent for sa	ountry or countrie resaid, to issue to aid invention(s) or be issued and gra	s foreign to the United HP, as assignee of the improvement(s), inclu	its and Trademarks of the United of States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
applicati	e further authorize and on now identified by the e been made known to	ie attornev docket	number and title set	al number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
IN V	VITAFASTWHEREOF, IA		-	
Inventor's	Signaturé (Seal)	Da	ate Assignment Signed:	nuary 14, 1005
Inventor's	Typed Name: Justin A. Tehn	ani	Date Application	Signed: January 24, 2003
State of	COLORADO	) ) ss.:		
County of		)		
is persona	me this day of ily known or proved to me of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satisf	sonally appeared <u>Justin</u> actory evidence to be the	A. Tehrani who person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/01 (Assign)